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Walker, Bush, Rubio lead GOP Field Nationally, Clinton Still Dominant

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest national Republican poll continues to find a bunched up
race at the top. Scott Walker leads with 17% to 15% for Jeb Bush, 13% for Marco Rubio,
12% for Ben Carson, 11% for Mike Huckabee, 8% for Ted Cruz and Rand Paul, 5% for
Carly Fiorina, and 4% for Chris Christie. Small though the lead may be, this is the fourth
consecutive national survey we've done where we found Walker out in front.

Walker continues to lead thanks largely due to his strength with voters who identify
themselves as 'very conservative." Among them he gets 23% with Carson at 17%, Cruz at
13%, and Huckabee at 11% the other candidates who enter double digits.

The poll is mixed news for Bush. On one hand he's the only candidate who's really gained
in support over the last month, going from 11% to 15%. Everyone else is within 1 or 2
points of where they were in the polls a month ago. On the other hand he actually starts
out with a negative favorability rating among GOP primary voters- only 37% see him
favorably to 40% with an unfavorable view. That's largely due to his struggles with
conservatives- just 32% of 'very conservative' primary voters have a positive opinion of
him while 51% see him negatively. Bush does lead the field with moderates at 19% to
17% for Rubio, 15% for Paul, and 10% for Huckabee.

Rubio has the best favorability rating of the GOP hopefuls- 59% of primary voters have a
positive opinion of him to only 16% with a negative one. Rubio is also the most
frequently named second choice of GOP voters. Only three hopefuls are either the first or
second choice of more than 20% of voters- Walker at 28%, Bush at 26%, and Rubio at
25%.

Christie continues to be largely reviled by GOP voters- only 26% have a favorable
opinion of him to 49% with an unfavorable one and he's even polling now behind Carly
Fiorina. In addition to Christie and Bush, 3 other GOP hopefuls are under water even
with their own party's voters- Donald Trump at 38/43, George Pataki at 10/30, and
Lindsey Graham at 16/39. Although Graham is unpopular it's not clear that his being
single has much to do with the problem- 76% of GOP voters say it makes no difference
to them whether a candidate is married with 15% saying they're less likely to vote for one
who isn't and 4% more likely.
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Bernie Sanders may be gaining momentum in recent New Hampshire polling but Hillary
Clinton is more dominant than ever in the national polling. She's at 65% to 9% for Bernie
Sanders, 5% for Martin O'Malley, and 4% each for Lincoln Chafee and Jim Webb.
Sanders is the most common second choice of Democratic voters at 19% and O'Malley
has broken away from Chafee and Webb to become the clear third choice of primary
voters at 12%. Overall Clinton is the first or second choice of 73% of Democrats to 28%
for Sanders, 17% for O'Malley, 8% for Chafee, and 7% for Webb.

Clinton continues to be dominant nationally with every segment of the Democratic
electorate- she's over 60% with liberals, moderates, women, men, Hispanics, whites, and
voters in every age group and she's polling at 83% with African Americans. The lack of
racial diversity in New Hampshire is one reason Sanders is coming closer to her there
given her dominance with black voters nationally.

Clinton leads the entire GOP field in hypothetical general election match ups but it's all
by pretty modest margins- her advantages range from 3 to 7 points. The Republicans who
fare best against Clinton are Ben Carson and Marco Rubio, each of whom trail by 3
points at 46/43. Rubio is the only candidate on either side of the aisle who has a positive
favorability rating with the overall electorate- 37% of voters see him favorably to 36%
with a negative opinion.

Clinton leads Jeb Bush and Chris Christie each by 4 at 45/41, Scott Walker by 4 as well
at 46/42, has a 5 point advantage over Mike Huckabee at 47/42, is up 6 on Carly Fiorina
and Ted Cruz at 46/40 and 48/42 respectively, and has a 7 point edge over Rand Paul at
47/40. Clinton's 3 to 7 point lead range is comparable to our April poll when she led by 3
to 9 points, but down from February when we found her leading the GOP hopefuls by 7
to 10 points.

Clinton continues to be a far superior general election candidate to any of the other
Democratic hopefuls. Scott Walker would lead Martin O'Malley and Bernie Sanders each
by 8 at 39/31 and 40/32 respectively, Jim Webb by 11 at 39/28, and Lincoln Chafee by
12 at 39/27.

“It’s noteworthy how much less volatile the Republican Presidential race is right now
than it was in 2012,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “You’re not
seeing the same huge month to month swings yet that we did in that race. And certainly
Hillary Clinton has remained consistently dominant on the Democratic side, although
that’s not terribly surprising.”

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,129 voters nationally, including 492 Republican primary voters
and 471 Democratic primary voters, between June 11" and 14th. The margin of error for the
overall survey is +/-2.9%, for the Republicans it’s +/-4.4%, and for the Democrats it’s +/-4.5%.
80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not have
landlines conducted the survey over the internet.
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National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 37%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 40%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 54%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 16%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 30%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 26%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 49%
NOE SUIME e, 25%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 48%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 24%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 38%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 22%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 40%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 55%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 27%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 18%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable.........ccccccc 45%

Unfavorable .........ccccevie 33%

NOL SUME ..o 22%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable.........cccccco 59%

Unfavorable .........ccccc 16%

N[0 BT | = T 25%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?

Favorable.........cccccco 53%

Unfavorable .........ccccoveie 13%

NOL SUME ..o 34%



dF Public Policy
Polling

Q10 Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Ben Carson,
Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Carly Fiorina, Mike
Huckabee, Rand Paul, Marco Rubio, and Scott

Q13 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of George Pataki?

0,
Walker, who would you most like to see as the Favorable......ccooooovvveeiieie 10%
GOP candidate for President in 2016? UNFAVOTADIE ... 30%
JED BUSH....uviiiiiiii 15% N[0 BN [ (IR 60%
BEN Carson........cccooveeeeiiiiee et 12% Q14 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
0 unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?
ChIS CRISHE .. evveeeeeeeeeeeee e, 4%
o Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 38%
TEA CIUZ oot 8%
o Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 43%
Carly FIOMNG ..veveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 5%
i« 11% NOt SUME ..o, 19%
Mike Huckabee...........ccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeie, Q15 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
RANA PaUL........coveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 8% unfavorable opinion of Rick Perry?
MaICO RUDIO «..eveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et eeeeeeeeaeeas 13% FAVOTADIE ....o.eeeeeeeeeeeeee et 50%
SCOE WAIKE ...ttt 17% UNFAVOTADIE ..evvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 20%
SomMeone else / NOt SUME «...veeeeeeeeeeeeeeerreseen, 9% NOESUIE ..ttt ettt 30%
Q11 (Republicans) Given the same list of choices, Q16 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or
who would be your second choice for the GOP unfavorable opinion of Bobby Jindal?
candidate for President in 20167 0
Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 44%
11%
JED BUSH. v unfavorable ... 13%
8%
BEN CASON .ot ° NOLSUIE ..o 43%
. .. 0, .
ChriS CHISHE . ovveeeeee s 5% Q17 (Repub“cans) Do you have a favorab|e or
TEA CIUZ v 10% unfavorable opinion of John Kasich?
Carly FIOMNA ..o 7% Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 23%
Mike Huckabee ...ovoeoo 5% UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiieee e 19%
RaNd PauUl ..o 8% NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 58%
. 1205 Q18 (Republicans) D(_) you ha_ve a favorable or
Marco RUDIO ......coooviiiiiiieeicieeccee e 0 unfavorable opinion of Rick Santorum?
11%
SCOUWAIKEN oo ° Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 46%
22%
Some(.)ne €ISe /NOUSUIE ...ovvvvvesssvvninrens ° Unfavorable ..., 24%
Q12 (Republicans) Do you have a favorable or 0
unfavorable opinion Of Lindsey Graham? INOE SUIE ettt e e e eaees 29%
Favorable......ccoooovivveeiiei 16%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiiee e 39%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 45%
June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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If a candidate for President wasn’t married

would that make you more or less likely to vote

for them, or would it not make a difference?
MOre lIKEIY......eeeiieiiiieee e
LeSS KEIY ...
Wouldn't make a difference............cccccovernnnen.

NOE SUME ..,

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......oooioiiiii e
Somewhat liberal ...........ccccoeeiiiiiis
MOAErate......evvieieeeiiiiiiiie e
Somewhat conservative............ccceeeeveeeiiiinens

Very CONSErVative ........cccccovveeeeiiiiieenieee e

1%
5%
19%
35%
40%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

g21 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q22 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to

65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oot 28%
BB 10 65 enenns 44%
Older than 65.......coovvviiiiee s 28%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| Rand|Marco| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Walker / Not sure
Bush Favorability
Favorable|37% 78% 27% 50% 10% 49% 36% 35% 35% 20% 32%
Unfavorable(40% 1% 57% 23% 81%  33% 28% 34% 35%  60% 42%
Not sure|23% 20% 17% 27% 8% 18% 37% 31% 30% 20% 26%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| Rand|Marco| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Walker / Not sure
Carson Favorability
Favorable|54% 33% 90% 10% 71% 61% 33% 29% 71% 78% 24%
Unfavorable|16% 13% 6% 37% 17% 16% 19% 25% 11% 8% 31%
Not sure|[30% 54% 4% 52% 12% 23% 48% 45% 18% 14% 44%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| Rand|Marco| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Walker / Not sure
Christie Favorability
Favorable[26% 33% 18% 65% 10%  17% 25% 17% 38%  24% 26%
Unfavorable|49% 34% 66% 18% 83% 55% 45% 45% 49% 57% 28%
Not sure[25% 33% 16% 18% 7%  28% 30% 39% 13%  19% 46%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| Rand|Marco| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Walker / Not sure
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|48% 30% 54% 46% 89% 38% 39% 42% 49% 63% 30%
Unfavorable[24% 34% 23% 25% 11% 27% 22% 23% 33% 17% 23%
Not sure|28% 37% 23% 29% - 35% 38% 35% 18% 19% 46%

June 11-14, 2015

survey of 492 Republican primary voters
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| Rand[Marco| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Walker / Not sure
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|38% 22% 43% 3% 59% 88% 16% 17% 46% 65% 13%
Unfavorable|22% 17% 23% 40% 24% 4% 27% 32% 19%  16% 26%
Not sure|[40% 61% 34% 58% 18% 7% 57% 51% 36% 19% 61%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| Rand|Marco| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Walker / Not sure
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|55% 41% 64% 25% 35% 44% 98% 52% 60% 59% 37%
Unfavorable|27% 33% 28% 49% 51% 41% - 23% 25% 25% 20%
Not sure|[18% 25% 8% 26% 14% 14% 2% 26% 16% 16% 43%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| Rand|Marco| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Walker / Not sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable|45% 38% 57% 30% 59% 21% 33% 74% 41% 53% 31%
Unfavorable|33% 39% 25% 41% 31% 74% 29% 5% 35% 35% 31%
Not sure[22% 23% 18% 29% 9% 5% 38% 21% 24% @ 12% 38%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| Rand|Marco| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Walker / Not sure
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|59% 43% 57% 25% 61% 66% 36% 37% 98% 84% 38%
Unfavorable[16% 16% 26% 23% 23% 17% 20% 22% - 10% 18%
Not sure|25% 41% 17% 53% 16% 17% 44% 41% 2% 6% 44%

June 11-14, 2015

survey of 492 Republican primary voters
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| Rand[Marco| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Walker / Not sure
Walker Favorability

Favorable|53% 30% 60% 24% 71% 71% 28% 23% 63% 96% 32%

Unfavorable[13% 12% 11% 7% 16%  10% 23% 17% 11% 2% 21%

Not sure|34% 58% 29% 69% 13% 19% 49% 60% 25% 2% 47%

Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris Ted| Carly Mike| Rand| Marco| Scott|Someone else
Base Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee Paul| Rubio|Walker / Not sure
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|[15% 100% - - - - - - -
Ben Carson|12% - 100% - - - - - -
Chris Christie| 4% - - 100% - - - - -
Ted Cruz| 8% - - - 100% - - - -
Carly Fiorina| 5% - - - - 100% - - -
Mike Huckabee|11% - - - - - 100% - -
Rand Paul| 8% - - - - - - 100% -
Marco Rubio|13% - - - - - - - 100% -
Scott Walker [17% - - - - - - - 100% -
Someone else / Not| 9% - - - - - - - 100%

June 11-14, 2015

survey of 492 Republican primary voters
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| Rand[Marco| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Walker / Not sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|11% - 7% 25% 1% 8% 30% 25% 16% 7% -
Ben Carson| 8% 13% - - 21% 9% 5% - 12% 10% -
Chris Christie| 5% 14% 1% - 3% - 12% 11% 2% 1% -
Ted Cruz|10% 6% 15% 3% - 21% 8% 16% 10%  15% 7%
Carly Fiorina| 7% 6% 8% - 3% - 3% 9% 9% 14% 8%
Mike Huckabee| 5% 8% 14% 3% 9% 2% - 2% - 8% 1%
Rand Paul| 8% 9% 12% 3% 7% 2% 12% - 7% 13% -
Marco Rubio[12% 11% 8% 22% 11% 31% 9% 7% - 21% 8%
Scott Walker|11% 10% 16% 3% 33% 19% 4% 3% 30% - -
Someone else / Not|22% 23% 18% 41% 10% 7% 17% 26% 14% 10% 76%
sure
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| Rand|Marco| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Walker / Not sure
Graham Favorability
Favorable|16% 27% 14% 3% 3% 20% 19% 6% 26% 16% 12%
Unfavorable[39% 27% 39% 38% 70% @ 45% 16% 26% 29%  58% 45%
Not sure|45% 47% 46% 59% 27% 35% 65% 68% 45% 25% 43%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| Rand|Marco| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Walker / Not sure
Pataki Favorability
Favorable|10% 21% 7% - 3% 9% 10% 3% 9% 16% 5%
Unfavorable[30% 12% 30% 37% 45%  45% 16% 27% 34%  45% 22%
Not sure[60% 67% 63% 63% 52% 46% 73% 70% 57% 39% 72%

June 11-14, 2015

survey of 492 Republican primary voters
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| Rand|Marco| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Walker / Not sure
Trump Favorability
Favorable|38% 32% 35% 28% 52% 52% 32% 45% 40% 39% 34%
Unfavorable(43% 45% 41% 58% 37%  36% 41% 38% 43%  48% 44%
Not sure|[19% 24% 24% 13% 11% 12% 27% 17% 17% 13% 22%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| Rand|Marco| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Walker / Not sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable|50% 25% 62% 22% 82% 47% 47% 30% 50% 82% 25%
Unfavorable|20% 32% 21% 38% 9% 21% 10% 28% 17% 9% 27%
Not sure|[30% 43% 17% 40% 9% 32% 43% 43% 32% 9% 48%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| Rand|Marco| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Walker / Not sure
Jindal Favorability
Favorable|44% 29% 55% 10% 73% 54% 21% 29% 53% 71% 15%
Unfavorable|13% 15% 6% 34% 11% 11% 21% 13% 10% 9% 18%
Not sure[43% 56% 39% 56% 16%  35% 57% 59% 37% 21% 67%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| Rand|Marco| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Walker / Not sure
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|23% 20% 12% 14% 7% 47% 15% 15% 31% 49% %
Unfavorable[19% 10% 27% 23% 57% 14% 17% 14% 9% 17% 18%
Not sure|[58% 70% 62% 63% 36% 39% 68% 71% 60% 34% 75%

June 11-14, 2015

survey of 492 Republican primary voters
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| Rand[Marco| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Walker / Not sure
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|46% 37% 53% 22% 55% 53% 41% 30% 58% 67% 20%
Unfavorable|24% 27% 19% 37% 22%  25% 18% 21% 19% 24% 39%
Not sure|[29% 36% 28% 41% 23% 22% 41% 49% 23% 10% 40%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| Rand|Marco| Scott|Someone else
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee| Paul|Rubio|Walker / Not sure
Unmarried Candidate
More/Less Likely
More likely| 4% 8% 1% - 9% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 6%
Less likely [ 15% 9% 18% 24% 28% 12% 28% 9% 9% 19% 4%
Wouldn't make a|76% 76% 81% 74% 57% 83% 71% 82% 80% 76% 7%
difference
Not sure| 5% 7% 1% 3% 6% 2% - 6% 8% 1% 13%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable|37% 69% 26% 32% 45% 32%
Unfavorable|40% 24% 51% 36% 27% 51%
Not sure|23% 7% 23% 31% 28% 16%

June 11-14, 2015

survey of 492 Republican primary voters
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable|54% 77% 7% 25% 57% 71%
Unfavorable|16% 23% 58% 31% 10% 8%
Not sure|30% - 35% 44% 33% 21%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable|26% 56% 24% 32% 28% 21%
Unfavorable|49%  16% 61% 37% 43% 60%
Not sure[25%  28% 15% 32% 28% 19%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|48% 57% 17% 23% 42% 69%
Unfavorable|24%  15% 48% 52% 20% 12%
Not sure[28%  28% 35% 25% 38% 19%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|38% 69% 7% 18% 45% 44%
Unfavorable|22%  16% 66% 28% 16% 18%
Not sure|40% 15% 27% 54% 39% 37%

June 11-14, 2015
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|55% - 40% 35% 59% 64%
Unfavorable|27%  80% 46% 38% 21% 22%
Not sure|18% 20% 14% 26% 20% 14%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable|45% 69% 40% 30% 37% 60%
Unfavorable|33% 24% 48% 34% 39% 25%
Not sure|22% % 13% 36% 23% 15%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|59%  49% 31% 44% 64% 64%
Unfavorable|16%  24% 34% 25% 12% 13%
Not sure[25% 28% 35% 31% 24% 23%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Walker Favorability
Favorable|[53%  69% 33% 25% 58% 63%
Unfavorable|13%  24% 44% 19% 11% 7%
Not sure|34% 7% 23% 56% 31% 29%

June 11-14, 2015

survey of 492 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy
Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|15% 57% 25% 19% 16% 9%
Ben Carson|12% - 14% 6% 8% 17%
Chris Christie| 4% 7% - 9% 3% 2%
Ted Cruz| 8% - 2% 4% 6% 13%
Carly Fiorina| 5% - 5% 3% 7% 4%
Mike Huckabee|11% - 13% 10% 11% 11%
Rand Paul| 8% 20% - 15% 6% 7%
Marco Rubio|13% - 2% 17% 17% 8%
Scott Walker [ 17% 8% 9% 4% 18% 23%
Someone else / Not| 9% 7% 30% 12% 7% %
sure
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|11% - 5% 10% 15% 8%
Ben Carson| 8% 8% - 12% 9% 6%
Chris Christie| 5% - 2% 9% 3% 5%
Ted Cruz|10% - 5% 7% 5% 18%
Carly Fiorina| 7% 20% 12% 6% 9% 5%
Mike Huckabee| 5% - - 4% 4% 8%
Rand Paul| 8% - 13% 1% 10% 9%
Marco Rubio | 12% 8% 15% 10% 12% 12%
Scott Walker|11% - - 7% 13% 13%
Someone else / Not|22%  63% 48% 35% 19% 15%
sure
June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 492 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Graham Favorability
Favorable|16%  49% 5% 12% 23% 13%
Unfavorable|39% 16% 46% 36% 33% 45%
Not sure|45%  35% 49% 52% 45% 41%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Pataki Favorability
Favorable|10% 57% 2% 7% 14% 8%
Unfavorable|30% 8% 54% 26% 25% 34%
Not sure[60%  35% 44% 67% 61% 58%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Trump Favorability
Favorable|38% 49% 26% 14% 41% 49%
Unfavorable|43% 31% 54% 65% 42% 32%
Not sure[19%  20% 20% 21% 17% 19%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Perry Favorability
Favorable|50%  76% 28% 19% 48% 69%
Unfavorable|20% 24% 48% 38% 17% 10%
Not sure|30% - 24% 43% 35% 21%

June 11-14, 2015

survey of 492 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Jindal Favorability
Favorable|44% 57% - 23% 47% 55%
Unfavorable|13%  15% 32% 24% 10% 9%
Not sure|43% 28% 68% 53% 42% 37%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Kasich Favorability
Favorable[23%  49% 5% 10% 31% 24%
Unfavorable|19% 16% 49% 14% 17% 20%
Not sure[58%  35% 46% 75% 51% 57%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|46%  49% 15% 22% 47% 62%
Unfavorable|24%  24% 55% 39% 23% 14%
Not sure[29%  28% 30% 39% 30% 24%
June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 492 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Unmarried Candidate
More/Less Likely
More likely| 4% 57% 12% 1% 4% 3%
Less likely[15% 15% 21% 15% 10% 20%
Wouldn't make a| 76% - 62% 83% 79% 74%
difference
Not sure| 5% 28% 5% 1% 7% 3%
Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability
Favorable|37% 38% 36%
Unfavorable|40% 35% 43%

Not sure|23% 27% 21%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable [ 54% 54% 55%
Unfavorable|16% 13% 18%

Not sure|30% 33% 27%

June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 492 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable|26% 26% 26%
Unfavorable|49% 46% 52%

Not sure|25% 28% 22%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 48% 45% 51%
Unfavorable|24% 20% 28%

Not sure|28% 35% 21%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|38% 33% 43%
Unfavorable|22% 18% 24%

Not sure|40% 49% 33%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable [ 55% 61% 50%
Unfavorable|27% 22% 31%

Not sure|18% 17% 19%

June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 492 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable|45% 43% 47%
Unfavorable|33% 29% 36%

Not sure|22% 28% 17%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 59% 55% 61%
Unfavorable|16% 12% 19%

Not sure|25% 32% 19%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Walker Favorability
Favorable|53% 48% 57%
Unfavorable|13% 8% 17%

Not sure|34% 44% 26%

June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 492 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush | 15% 14% 15%

Ben Carson|12% 12% 12%

Chris Christie| 4% 4% 3%

Ted Cruz| 8% 5% 11%
Carly Fiorina| 5% 5% 4%
Mike Huckabee|11% 15% 8%
Rand Paul| 8% 8% 8%

Marco Rubio|13% 14% 11%
Scott Walker | 17% 13% 20%

Someone else / Not| 9% 10% 8%
sure

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush|11% 14% 8%

Ben Carson| 8% 8% 8%
Chris Christie| 5% 5% 5%
Ted Cruz|10% 12% 10%
Carly Fiorina| 7% 6% 8%
Mike Huckabee| 5% 5% 6%
Rand Paul| 8% 5% 10%

Marco Rubio|12% 12% 11%
Scott Walker|11% 11% 12%

Someone else / Not | 22% 22% 23%
sure

June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 492 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Graham Favorability
Favorable|16% 16% 17%
Unfavorable|39% 28% 48%

Not sure|45% 56% 35%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Pataki Favorability
Favorable | 10% 8% 12%
Unfavorable|30% 25% 35%

Not sure|60% 68% 53%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable|38% 43% 35%
Unfavorable|43% 37% 48%

Not sure|19% 20% 18%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 50% 47% 53%
Unfavorable|20% 17% 22%

Not sure|30% 36% 24%

June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 492 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Jindal Favorability
Favorable|44% 39% 48%
Unfavorable|13% 9% 17%

Not sure|43% 52% 35%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Kasich Favorability
Favorable | 23% 19% 27%
Unfavorable|19% 14% 24%

Not sure|58% 67% 49%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Santorum Favorability
Favorable | 46% 45% 48%
Unfavorable|24% 17% 30%

Not sure|29% 38% 22%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Unmarried Candidate
More/Less Likely

More likely| 4% 3% 5%
Less likely [ 15% 13% 18%

Wouldn't make a|76% 80% 72%
difference

Not sure| 5% 4% 5%

June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 492 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush Favorability
Favorable|37% 29% 38% 44%
Unfavorable[40% 39% 43% 35%

Not sure|[23% 32% 20% 21%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson Favorability
Favorable|54% 39% 62% 57%
Unfavorable|16% 18% 13% 18%

Not sure|[30% 43% 24% 25%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Christie Favorability
Favorable|26% 26% 23% 31%
Unfavorable|49% 37% 59% 47%

Not sure|[25% 37% 18% 23%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|48% 39% 52% 51%
Unfavorable[24% 24% 23% 27%

Not sure[28% 36% 25% 22%

June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 492 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|38% 29% 42% 41%
Unfavorable[22% 20% 23% 22%
Not sure{40% 51% 35% 37%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|55% 56% 53% 57%
Unfavorable[27% 24% 29% 26%
Not sure|[18% 20% 18% 17%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|45% 55% 43% 40%
Unfavorable|33% 20% 37% 40%
Not sure[22% 26% 20% 21%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[59% 57% 54% 68%
Unfavorable|[16% 15% 16% 17%
Not sure[25% 28% 30% 15%

June 11-14, 2015

survey of 492 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Walker Favorability
Favorable|53% 43% 55% 60%
Unfavorable|13% 9% 12% 16%

Not sure|34% 48% 33% 24%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush[15% 13% 13% 19%

Ben Carson|12% 8% 14% 12%

Chris Christie| 4% 4% 4% 2%

Ted Cruz| 8% 7% 10% 6%

Carly Fiorina| 5% 4% 5% 6%

Mike Huckabee|11% 8% 11% 14%

Rand Paul| 8% 15% 6% 4%

Marco Rubio|13% 17% 10% 12%

Scott Walker [17% 9% 20% 20%

Someone else/Not| 9% 13% 9% 6%
sure

June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 492 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush|11% 13% 11% 8%

Ben Carson| 8% 4% 9% 10%
Chris Christie| 5% 9% 2% 5%
Ted Cruz|10% 15% 11% 5%
Carly Fiorina| 7% 4% 9% 8%
Mike Huckabee| 5% 2% 7% 6%
Rand Paul| 8% 11% 6% 7%
Marco Rubio|12% 2% 15% 16%
Scott Walker|11% 15% 9% 12%

Someone else/Not|22% 24% 21% 22%
sure

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Graham Favorability
Favorable| 16% 5% 18% 25%
Unfavorable[39% 38% 42% 35%

Not sure[45% 58% 39% 40%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Pataki Favorability
Favorable|10% 7% 12% 11%
Unfavorable[30% 28% 31% 30%

Not sure{60% 65% 57% 58%

June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 492 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump Favorability
Favorable|38% 47% 34% 36%
Unfavorable[43% 35% 46% 46%

Not sure{19% 18% 20% 18%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Perry Favorability
Favorable|50% 39% 59% 47%
Unfavorable|20% 22% 16% 24%

Not sure|[30% 39% 25% 29%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Jindal Favorability
Favorable|44% 34% 51% 42%
Unfavorable|13% 7% 12% 21%

Not sure[43% 59% 37% 36%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|23% 16% 28% 23%
Unfavorable[19% 18% 19% 21%

Not sure[58% 66% 53% 56%

June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 492 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|(46% 44% 50% 43%
Unfavorable[24% 24% 22% 27%
Not sure[29% 32% 28% 29%
Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Unmarried Candidate
More/Less Likely

More likely| 4% 7% 2% 5%
Less likely|15% 16% 14% 17%

Wouldn't make a|76% 74% 81% 70%
difference

Not sure| 5% 4% 3% 7%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

June 11-14, 2015

survey of 492 Republican primary voters
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Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

June 11-14, 2015

Survey of 471 Democratic primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lincoln Chafee?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 15%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 35%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 50%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 7%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 18%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 21%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 27%
NOE SUIME e, 53%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 43%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 35%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Webb?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 18%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 25%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 57%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q6 (Democrats) Given the choices of Lincoln

Chafee, Hillary Clinton, Martin O’Malley, Bernie
Sanders, and Jim Webb who would you most

like to see as the Democratic candidate for
President in 20167

Lincoln Chafee........ccccooviviiiiiiiciiee e
Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiei e
Martin O'Malley ............oceveeiiiiiiiiieiie e
Bernie Sanders.........cccvcvviiviieec e
JIMWeEDD ...

NOE SUME e,

Q7 (Democrats) Given the same list of choices,

who would be your second choice for the

Democratic candidate for President in 20167

Lincoln Chafee........cccoveeeeiiiiiiie e, 4%
Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 8%
Martin O'Malley .........oeeeviiiiiiiiieieee e 12%
Bernie Sanders........ccccceeeeeiiiiiiien e 19%
JIMWEDD ... 3%
NOLSUIE ..o 55%
g8 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?
VEIY DETAl ..o 17%
Somewhat liberal .........cccoovviiiiiiiini e 30%
MOEIALE.....eeiieieeiiieee e 38%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe..............ccovrveverveenn. 12%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 4%
g9 |If you are awoman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 56%
Man....... 44%
d l B
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Q10 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ....eeviiiiiieiieee e 13%
WHRIEE oo 61%
African AMEriCan..........cocvevevee e 20%
Other. ..o 6%

June 11-14, 2015

Survey of 471 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q11 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 35%
BB 10 B5 oottt 41%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 24%
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Polling

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 15% 68% 11% 25% 17% 38% 8%
Unfavorable [ 35% 17% 40% 21% 33% 29% 23%
Not sure|50% 15% 50% 54% 51% 32% 69%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 77% 61% 93% 42% 60% 48% 35%
Unfavorable|18% 19% 3% 55% 33% 43% 62%
Not sure| 5% 20% 4% 3% 7% 9% 2%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie[ Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|21% 55% 17% 51% 26% 30% 10%
Unfavorable|27% 17% 30% 9% 16% 30% 25%
Not sure[53% 27% 53% 40% 57% 40% 65%
Democratic Primary
Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|43% 49% 37% 45% 99% 53% 26%
Unfavorable|22% 23% 25% 9% 1% 40% 23%
Not sure|35% 27% 38% 45% - 7% 51%

June 11-14, 2015

survey of 471 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Webb Favorability
Favorable| 18% 50% 13% 16% 22% 78% 13%
Unfavorable|25% 28% 29% 39% 18% 2% 11%

Not sure|57% 22% 58% 45% 59% 19% 75%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie Jim Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| Webb sure

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 100% - - - - -
Hillary Clinton | 65% - 100% - - - -
Martin O'Malley| 5% - - 100% - - -
Bernie Sanders| 9% - - - 100% - -
Jim Webb| 4% - - - - 100% -

Not sure|12% - - - - - 100%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim| Not
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| sure

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 4% - 2% 35% 4% 21% -
Hillary Clinton| 8% 25% - 9% 49% 19% 8%

Martin O'Malley| 12% 23% 14% - 8% 22% -
Bernie Sanders|19% 13% 24% 22% - 15% 4%
Jim Webb| 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% - 2%

Not sure|55% 37% 57% 30% 34% 23% 86%

June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 471 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Chafee Favorability
Favorable|15% 27% 14% 15% 6% 3%
Unfavorable|35%  30% 26% 42% 41% 30%
Not sure|50% 43% 60% 44% 53% 67%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|77% 88% 86% 7% 52% 41%
Unfavorable|18% 8% 9% 18% 44% 59%
Not sure| 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% -
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable[21%  28% 16% 28% 5% -
Unfavorable|27%  30% 28% 23% 27% 30%
Not sure[53%  42% 56% 48% 68% 70%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|43% 53% 48% 48% 14% -
Unfavorable|22%  25% 21% 18% 31% 28%
Not sure|35% 22% 31% 34% 55% 72%

June 11-14, 2015

survey of 471 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




] Public Policy

Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Webb Favorability
Favorable|18% 22% 16% 24% 1% -
Unfavorable|25%  35% 24% 24% 21% 23%
Not sure|57%  43% 60% 52% 78% 77%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 4% 4% 5% - -
Hillary Clinton|65% 67% 71% 64% 58% 41%
Martin O'Malley| 5% % 0% 7% 11% 2%
Bernie Sanders| 9% 17% 14% 6% - -
Jim Webb| 4% 1% 4% 6% 4% -
Not sure|12% 3% 6% 12% 28% 57%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 7% 2% 3% 8% -
Hillary Clinton| 8% 9% 12% 7% 2% -
Martin O'Malley| 12% 6% 17% 12% 6% 5%
Bernie Sanders|19%  16% 23% 20% 12% 2%
Jim Webb| 3% - 6% 3% - -
Not sure[55% 61% 40% 55% 73% 92%

June 11-14, 2015

survey of 471 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Chafee Favorability
Favorable|15% 12% 19%
Unfavorable|35% 32% 38%

Not sure|50% 56% 43%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton Favorability
Favorable|77% 78% 75%
Unfavorable|18% 16% 21%

Not sure| 5% 5% 4%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|21% 16% 27%
Unfavorable|27% 26% 27%

Not sure|53% 58% 46%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 43% 33% 56%
Unfavorable|22% 23% 21%

Not sure|35% 44% 23%

June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 471 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Webb Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

18%
25%

12%
25%

25%
26%

Not sure|57% 63% 49%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary

Lincoln Chafee| 4% 5% 3%

Hillary Clinton | 65% 69% 60%
Martin O'Malley| 5% 5% 5%
Bernie Sanders| 9% 7% 13%

Jim Webb| 4% 2% 6%
Not sure|12% 12% 14%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 4% 5% 3%
Hillary Clinton| 8% % 9%
Martin O'Malley | 12% 12% 11%
Bernie Sanders | 19% 15% 23%
Jim Webb | 3% 3% 3%

Not sure|55% 58% 51%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

June 11-14, 2015

survey of 471 Democratic primary voters
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Race

African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Chafee Favorability

Favorable| 15% 25% 14% 15% 7%
Unfavorable|35% 32% 34% 40% 24%
Not sure|50% 42% 52% 45% 69%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|77% 81% 72% 90% 73%
Unfavorable|18% 19% 22% 6% 17%
Not sure| 5% - 6% 3% 10%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White|American| Other

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable|21% 30% 19% 21% 23%
Unfavorable|27% 18% 27% 28% 34%
Not sure|53% 52% 54% 51% 43%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White|American| Other

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|43% 43% 44% 44% 38%
Unfavorable|22% 10% 24% 25% 22%
Not sure|35% 47% 33% 32% 40%
June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 471 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Webb Favorability

Favorable| 18% 31% 17% 13% 16%
Unfavorable|25% 8% 25% 43% 7%
Not sure|57% 61% 58% 44% 78%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 7% 4% 1% 4%
Hillary Clinton [ 65% 63% 60% 83% 60%
Martin O'Malley| 5% 13% 3% 6% -
Bernie Sanders| 9% 8% 12% 1% 14%
Jim Webb| 4% 4% 5% - 9%
Not sure|12% 4% 15% 9% 14%
Race
African
Base [Hispanic|White| American| Other

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 4% 12% 3% 4% -
Hillary Clinton| 8% - 10% 3% 21%
Martin O'Malley| 12% 11% 11% 9% 21%
Bernie Sanders|19% 4% 20% 27% 7%
Jim Webb| 3% - 3% 2% 7%
Not sure|55% 73% 52% 54% 44%
June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 471 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Chafee Favorability
Favorable|15% 18% 13% 14%
Unfavorable[35% 39% 33% 32%
Not sure|[50% 44% 54% 54%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|77% 81% 75% 75%
Unfavorable[18% 16% 20% 17%
Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 8%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|21% 30% 15% 17%
Unfavorable|27% 25% 27% 28%
Not sure[53% 45% 58% 55%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|43% 46% 42% 41%
Unfavorable[22% 20% 24% 21%
Not sure[35% 34% 34% 38%

June 11-14, 2015

survey of 471 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Webb Favorability
Favorable|(18% 21% 16% 17%

Unfavorable[25% 25% 25% 26%
Not sure|57% 53% 59% 57%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 6% 2% 4%

Hillary Clinton|65% 67% 64% 64%

Martin O'Malley| 5% 7% 4% 4%
Bernie Sanders| 9% 9% 9% 11%

Jim Webb| 4% 2% 6% 3%

Not sure|12% 9% 15% 14%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 4% 5% 4% 3%
Hillary Clinton| 8% 5% 9% 10%
Martin O'Malley|12% 15% 11% 7%
Bernie Sanders|19% 14% 21% 22%
Jim Webb| 3% 2% 3% 4%
Not sure|[55% 59% 52% 55%

June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 471 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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National Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 45%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 50%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 25%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 51%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 31%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 32%
NOE SUIME e, 37%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lincoln Chafee?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 10%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 33%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 57%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 25%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 53%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 43%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 51%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 6%

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11

Q12

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 27%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 46%
NOE SUIME e, 27%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 24%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 33%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 42%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 32%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 46%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 13%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 31%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 56%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 32%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 46%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 37%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 27%
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable.......ccccvviiii e 24%
Unfavorable ... 35%
NOLSUIE ..o 40%
Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?
Favorable........cccoo e 29%
Unfavorable ... 35%
NOLSUIE ..o 36%
Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Webb?
Favorable........ccoooiiiiii e 12%
Unfavorable ... 26%
NOLSUIE ..o 62%

Q16 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 45%
JED BUSN . coe e 41%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 14%

Q17 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvviieiiiiiee e, 46%
Ben Carson.........cccooeeiiiiiiiiieei e, 43%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 11%

Q18 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 45%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeee e 41%
NOE SUME .., 14%

June 11-14, 2015

Survey of 1,129 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q19 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 48%
E=Te O U 42%
NOE SUME e, 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Carly
Fiorina, who would you vote for?

Q20

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 46%
Carly Fiorina .......cccoovveeeiiiiiiee e 40%
NOE SUIE .. 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Q21

HillAry CHNTON ..o 47%
MIKE HUCKADEE ..o, 42%
NOE SUIE .ottt 12%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Q22

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 47%
Rand Paul............coouviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 40%
NOE SUIME e, 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Q23

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieiiiei e 46%
Marco RUDIO .....ccooeveiviieieeeeeeeecee e 43%
NOE SUME .., 11%
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Q24 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 46%
Scott WalKer .........ueeeeiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeiee e 42%
NOE SUME .., 11%

Q25 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Lincoln Chafee and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Lincoln Chafee..........cceeeiiiiiiieiiieieeeeeeiieeeees 27%
SCOEWAIKEY ..o 39%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 34%

Q26 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Martin O'Malley and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Martin O'MaMIEY .........ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeererses 31%
SCOtt WaAIKET ..ccvvveveveveieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 39%
NOE SUFE ..ttt 30%

Q27 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 32%
Scott WalKer .........cceeeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiieeeeeeeee 40%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 28%

Q28 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Jim Webb and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

JIM WEDD .. 28%
Scott WalKer .........ueeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 39%
NOE SUME .., 32%

Q29 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMA........oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerseseeen, 48%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o eee e 43%
Someone else / Don't remember ..........ccvvveeee 9%

June 11-14, 2015

Survey of 1,129 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q30 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 9%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 18%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 33%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 22%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 18%
Q31 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q32 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 39%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 32%
Independent / Other.........ccoociieeniiiiiiiiiieeen. 29%

Q33 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC .....vviviiiie e 9%
WHILE .o 74%
AFriCaN AMETICAN...........veeveeveereeeeereeeeereeeerenen 12%
Other ..o 6%

Q34 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 12%

B0 10 45...eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 22%

BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 42%

Older than 65........c.covvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeieees 24%
Q35 Mode

PhoONe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|45% 85% 5% 21% Favorable|25% 16% 38% 14%
Disapprove | 50% 9% 94% 63% Unfavorable [ 51% 62% 39% 45%
Not sure| 5% 6% 2% 16% Not sure|24% 22% 23% 41%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|31% 11% 55% 30% Favorable|10% 15% 6% 3%
Unfavorable [ 32% 47% 16% 24% Unfavorable|33% 31% 36% 26%
Not sure|37% 43% 28% 46% Not sure|57% 53% 58% 71%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|25% 22% 30% 14% Favorable|43% 76% 9% 29%
Unfavorable [ 53% 57% 50% 43% Unfavorable|51% 17% 88% 54%
Not sure|22% 21% 19% 43% Not sure| 6% 7% 3% 17%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|27% 9% 49% 14% Favorable|24% 11% 40% 18%
Unfavorable [ 46% 67% 23% 43% Unfavorable|33% 45% 20% 31%
Not sure|27% 24% 28% 43% Not sure|42% 43% 40% 51%

June 11-14, 2015

survey of 1,129 registered voters
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|32% 11% 56% 30% Favorable|13% 21% 6% 10%
Unfavorable|46% 63% 27% 40% Unfavorable|31% 25% 40% 18%
Not sure|22% 25% 16% 30% Not sure|56% 54% 54% 73%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|32% 19% 47% 30% Favorable|37% 19% 62% 18%
Unfavorable [ 46% 58% 34% 40% Unfavorable| 36% 54% 15% 34%
Not sure|22% 22% 19% 30% Not sure|27% 27% 23% 48%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|24% 41% 7% 21% Favorable|29% 9% 55% 14%
Unfavorable [ 35% 22% 51% 29% Unfavorable| 35% 56% 13% 28%
Not sure|40% 37% 42% 50% Not sure|36% 35% 32% 58%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|12% 17% 7% 7% Hillary Clinton|45% 80% 9% 26%
Unfavorable [ 26% 25% 30% 18% Jeb Bush|41% 7% 79% 38%
Not sure|62% 58% 63% 75% Not sure|14% 12% 12% 36%

June 11-14, 2015

survey of 1,129 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 46% 83% 9% 26% Hillary Clinton [ 45% 80% 8% 27%
Ben Carson|43% 8% 82% 42% Chris Christie|[41% 11% 7% 36%
Not sure|11% 9% 8% 32% Not sure| 14% 9% 14% 36%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton | 48% 85% 10% 29% Hillary Clinton [ 46% 82% 10% 31%
Ted Cruz|42% 9% 80% 36% Carly Fiorina|40% 7% 7% 39%
Not sure|11% 7% 10% 35% Not sure|14% 12% 13% 30%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton |47% 84% 8% 27% Hillary Clinton|47% 85% 8% 26%
Mike Huckabee|42% 7% 81% 40% Rand Paul|40% 6% 78% 40%
Not sure|12% 9% 11% 33% Not sure|13% 9% 13% 34%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 46% 83% 8% 29% Hillary Clinton [ 46% 83% 8% 29%
Marco Rubio|43% 8% 84% 39% Scott Walker | 42% 8% 83% 36%
Not sure|11% 9% 8% 32% Not sure|11% 9% 9% 35%

June 11-14, 2015

survey of 1,129 registered voters
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|27% 47% 4% 22% Martin O'Malley|31% 55% 4% 23%
Scott Walker | 39% 11% 74% 26% Scott Walker | 39% 10% 75% 26%
Not sure|34% 42% 22% 52% Not sure|30% 35% 21% 51%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|32% 58% 5% 24% Jim Webb | 28% 51% 4% 22%
Scott Walker | 40% 10% 75% 29% Scott Walker | 39% 11% 75% 25%
Not sure|28% 31% 20% 47% Not sure|32% 38% 21% 53%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|45%  86% 83% 55% 16% 4% Favorable|25%  24% 13% 20% 39% 31%
Disapprove|50% 9% 14% 35% 82% 94% Unfavorable|51%  58% 66% 51% 35% 51%
Not sure| 5% 5% 3% 9% 2% 3% Not sure|24% 18% 21% 28% 27% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative

Carson Favorability

31%
32%

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure|37%

15%
47%
37%

5%
46%
50%

17%
42%
41%

68%
10%

51%
17%

32% 21%

Chafee Favorability

10%
33%

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure|57%

28%
26%
47%

14%
26%
61%

12%
34%
55%

4%
38%
57%

4%
36%
60%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|25% 27% 21% 26% 29% 22% Favorable[43%  80% 74% 54% 16% 7%
Unfavorable|53%  55% 64% 49% 43% 60% Unfavorable|51%  14% 19% 35% 81% 92%
Not sure|22% 18% 16% 25% 28% 18% Not sure| 6% 6% 7% 11% 2% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|27%  10% 7% 14% 38% 65% Favorable|24% 18% 7% 16% 36% 44%
Unfavorable|46%  62% 70% 61% 24% 13% Unfavorable|33%  56% 50% 34% 21% 19%
Not sure|27% 28% 23% 26% 38% 22% Not sure|42% 26% 43% 50% 43% 37%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|32% 17% 11% 19% 51% 60% Favorable|13%  30% 15% 20% 3% 4%
Unfavorable|46% 62% 68% 54% 25% 26% Unfavorable|31% 25% 29% 22% 38% 44%
Not sure|22%  21% 21% 26% 23% 14% Not sure|56%  44% 56% 59% 59% 52%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|32% 25% 17% 26% 39% 53% Favorable|37%  28% 16% 26% 54% 60%
Unfavorable|46%  55% 64% 50% 38% 29% Unfavorable|36%  53% 55% 43% 20% 14%
Not sure|22% 20% 20% 24% 23% 18% Not sure|27% 19% 29% 31% 26% 26%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|24%  49% 43% 30% 8% 3% Favorable|29%  10% 7% 18% 47% 60%
Unfavorable|35% 24% 23% 26% 45% 59% Unfavorable|35%  60% 60% 42% 16% 9%
Not sure|40% 27% 34% 43% 48% 38% Not sure|36%  30% 34% 41% 37% 30%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|12% 22% 15% 17% 3% 5% Hillary Clinton|45%  74% 83% 56% 19% 5%
Unfavorable|26%  34% 26% 20% 27% 33% Jeb Bush|41% 16% 11% 23% 71% 79%
Not sure|62%  44% 60% 63% 70% 62% Not sure|14%  10% 6% 21% 10% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|46%  81% 83% 59% 18% 5% Hillary Clinton|45%  78% 80% 57% 18% 5%
Ben Carson|43% 8% 8% 25% 76% 88% Chris Christie[41%  15% 13% 27% 69% 76%
Not sure|11% 11% 9% 17% % 6% Not sure| 14% 7% 7% 16% 13% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|48%  79% 86% 61% 19% 5% Hillary Clinton|46%  84% 82% 58% 17% 7%
Ted Cruz|42% 12% 9% 23% 69% 89% Carly Fiorina|40% 9% 9% 22% 70% 80%
Not sure|11% 9% 5% 16% 12% 6% Not sure|14% 7% 9% 20% 12% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|47%  81% 84% 60% 15% 6% Hillary Clinton|47%  78% 84% 60% 17% 7%
Mike Huckabee|42%  13% 11% 21% 73% 86% Rand Paul[40% 11% 9% 24% 66% 84%
Not sure|12% % 5% 19% 12% 8% Not sure|13% 10% 7% 17% 17% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|46%  77% 82% 59% 17% % Hillary Clinton|46%  79% 85% 58% 17% 7%
Marco Rubio|43% 17% 12% 25% 73% 84% Scott Walker|42%  13% 12% 23% 72% 86%
Not sure|11% 6% 6% 16% 10% 9% Not sure|11% 8% 3% 19% 11% 8%

June 11-14, 2015

survey of 1,129 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy
Polling

Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|27%  57% 54% 30% 5% 4% Martin O'Malley|31% 61% 60% 37% % 2%
Scott Walker|39%  10% 7% 26% 65% 79% Scott Walker|39%  15% 8% 24% 64% 81%
Not sure|34% 33% 39% 44% 30% 17% Not sure|30% 24% 32% 39% 29% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|32% 61% 62% 42% 7% 2% Jim Webb [28%  55% 58% 35% 6% 2%
Scott Walker|[40%  15% 8% 22% 67% 81% Scott Walker[39%  18% 7% 22% 66% 81%
Not sure|28% 24% 30% 35% 26% 17% Not sure|32% 27% 36% 43% 28% 17%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|45% 48% 42% Favorable | 25% 25% 25%
Disapprove [ 50% 46% 54% Unfavorable|51% 48% 55%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4% Not sure|24% 27% 21%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|31% 29% 34% Favorable | 10% 8% 13%
Unfavorable|32% 29% 35% Unfavorable|33% 27% 39%
Not sure|37% 42% 31% Not sure|57% 65% 48%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Christie Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

25% 26% 24%
53% 49% 57%
22% 26% 18%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

43% 48%  38%
51% 45% 57%
6% 8% 5%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

27% 25% 29%
46% 42% 50%
27% 33% 21%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

24% 21% 28%
33% 29% 38%
42% 50% 35%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32% 30% 34%
46% 44% 48%
22% 26% 18%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

13% 10% 17%
31% 27% 35%
56% 63% 48%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32% 31% 34%
46% 43% 50%
22% 26% 17%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

37% 35% 39%
36% 31% 41%
27% 34% 20%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

24% 20% 30%
35% 30% 41%
40% 50% 30%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Walker Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

29% 25% 35%
35% 31% 39%
36% 44%  26%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Webb Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

12% 9% 15%
26% 24% 29%
62% 67% 56%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

45% 48% 42%
41% 37% 46%
14% 15% 12%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton
Ben Carson

Not sure

46% 51% 42%
43% 38% 48%
11% 11% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

45% 48% 41%
41% 37% 46%
14% 15% 13%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

48% 51% 44%
42% 37% 46%
11% 11% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Fiorina

Hillary Clinton
Carly Fiorina

Not sure

46% 51% 41%
40% 35% 45%
14% 13% 14%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

47% 51% 42%
42% 38% 46%
12% 12%  12%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton
Rand Paul

Not sure

47% 51% 42%
40% 35% 46%
13% 14% 12%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

46% 50% 42%
43% 38% 49%
11% 12% 9%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Walker

Hillary Clinton
Scott Walker

Not sure

46% 50% 42%
42% 38% 47%
11% 12% 11%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Chafee/Walker

Lincoln Chafee
Scott Walker

Not sure

27% 26% 28%
39% 33% 46%
34% 41% 27%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

O'Malley/Walker

Martin O'Malley
Scott Walker

Not sure

31% 29% 32%
39% 34% 45%
30% 36% 23%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders/Walker

Bernie Sanders
Scott Walker

Not sure

32% 31% 34%
40% 35% 45%
28% 34% 21%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Webb/Walker

Jim Webb
Scott Walker

Not sure

28% 28% 29%
39% 34% 45%
32% 38% 25%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|45% 81% 12% 35% Favorable|25% 16% 36% 25%
Disapprove|50% 15% 85% 57% Unfavorable|51% 64% 40% 47%
Not sure| 5% 4% 3% 8% Not sure|24% 20% 24% 28%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|31% 12% 54% 32% Favorable | 10% 14% 8% 9%
Unfavorable|32% 46% 16% 30% Unfavorable|33% 33% 33% 32%
Not sure|37% 42% 30% 38% Not sure|57% 53% 59% 59%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|25% 24% 29% 22% Favorable[43% 78% 11% 33%
Unfavorable|53% 57% 48% 53% Unfavorable | 51% 17% 85% 56%
Not sure|22% 20% 23% 24% Not sure| 6% 5% 4% 11%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|27% 11% 47% 25% Favorable|24% 13% 38% 23%
Unfavorable|46% 65% 23% 46% Unfavorable|33% 44% 23% 30%
Not sure|27% 23% 30% 29% Not sure|42% 42% 39% 47%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|32% 17% 55% 27% Favorable|13% 20% 7% 12%
Unfavorable|46% 59% 27% 49% Unfavorable|31% 28% 38% 27%
Not sure|22% 24% 18% 24% Not sure|56% 52% 56% 61%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|32% 20% 44% 35% Favorable|37% 17% 61% 36%
Unfavorable|46% 60% 35% 41% Unfavorable| 36% 53% 16% 35%
Not sure|22% 20% 21% 24% Not sure|27% 30% 23% 30%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|24% 42% 6% 21% Favorable|29% 9% 55% 29%
Unfavorable|35% 23% 48% 39% Unfavorable | 35% 53% 12% 36%
Not sure|40% 35% 46% 40% Not sure|36% 38% 33% 35%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|12% 16% 6% 12% Hillary Clinton [ 45% 81% 11% 35%
Unfavorable|26% 26% 30% 22% Jeb Bush|41% 10% 7% 42%
Not sure|62% 58% 64% 65% Not sure [ 14% 8% 12% 23%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|46% 83% 12% 36% Hillary Clinton | 45% 79% 11% 37%
Ben Carson|43% 10% 7% 48% Chris Christie|41% 13% 75% 42%
Not sure|11% % 11% 15% Not sure|14% 8% 14% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton | 48% 83% 12% 40% Hillary Clinton | 46% 82% 11% 39%
Ted Cruz|42% 10% 78% 43% Carly Fiorina|40% 8% 74% 43%
Not sure|11% 7% 10% 17% Not sure|14% 10% 15% 19%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 47% 81% 12% 39% Hillary Clinton | 47% 83% 11% 39%
Mike Huckabee|42% 12% 79% 40% Rand Paul [ 40% 9% 74% 43%
Not sure|12% 7% 9% 21% Not sure|13% 8% 15% 18%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton [ 46% 83% 11% 37% Hillary Clinton [ 46% 83% 11% 38%
Marco Rubio|43% 10% 81% 45% Scott Walker | 42% 12% 7% 44%
Not sure|11% 7% 8% 18% Not sure|11% 5% 12% 18%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|27% 49% 4% 22% Martin O'Malley | 31% 55% 6% 25%
Scott Walker|39% 12% 2% 39% Scott Walker | 39% 11% 2% 41%
Not sure|34% 40% 24% 39% Not sure|30% 34% 22% 34%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|32% 59% 6% 27% Jim Webb|28% 52% 5% 23%
Scott Walker [ 40% 12% 2% 41% Scott Walker [ 39% 12% 2% 40%
Not sure|28% 29% 23% 32% Not sure|32% 36% 23% 37%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|45% 54% 38% 85% 39% Favorable|25% 26% 27% 17% 21%
Disapprove|50% 36% 57% 14% 49% Unfavorable|51% 55% 48% 67% 48%
Not sure| 5% 10% 4% 2% 12% Not sure|24% 19% 25% 16% 31%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|31% 28% 33% 21% 34% Favorable| 10% 19% 9% 17% 8%
Unfavorable [ 32% 39% 28% 52% 24% Unfavorable|33% 35% 32% 42%  25%
Not sure|37% 33% 38% 271% 42% Not sure|57% 46% 60% 41% 67%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|25% 33% 25% 17% 32% Favorable|43% 50% 37% 78% 41%
Unfavorable [ 53% 51% 53% 55% 44% Unfavorable|51% 41% 57% 19% 49%
Not sure|22% 16% 22% 28% 24% Not sure| 6% 9% 6% 3% 10%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|27% 26% 28% 16% 29% Favorable|24% 42% 24% 13% 27%
Unfavorable [ 46% 49% 44% 57% 40% Unfavorable|33% 31% 33% 41% 28%
Not sure|27% 25% 27% 27% 30% Not sure|42% 27% 44% 46% 45%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|32% 30% 36% 15% 20% Favorable|13% 26% 10% 20% 17%
Unfavorable [ 46% 51% 42% 63% 53% Unfavorable|31% 24% 32% 31% 30%
Not sure|22% 19% 22% 22% 28% Not sure|56% 49% 58% 49% 53%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|32% 31% 32% 31% 36% Favorable|37% 51% 38% 20% 30%
Unfavorable [ 46% 59% 46% 42%  40% Unfavorable| 36% 29% 34% 51% 32%
Not sure|22% 10% 22% 271% 24% Not sure|27% 20% 27% 29% 39%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Sanders Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|24% 26% 23% 35% 25% Favorable|29% 37% 31% 13% 34%
Unfavorable [ 35% 26% 36% 38% 31% Unfavorable| 35% 31% 34% 53% 21%
Not sure|40% 48% 41% 27% 44% Not sure|36% 33% 35% 34% 46%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Webb Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|12% 22% 10% 14% 9% Hillary Clinton | 45% 56% 39% 76% 44%
Unfavorable [ 26% 22% 25% 41% 18% Jeb Bush|41% 31% 48% 10% 35%
Not sure|62% 56% 64% 45% 73% Not sure|14% 14% 14% 14% 21%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 46% 56% 41% 7% 37% Hillary Clinton [ 45% 56% 39% 75% 45%
Ben Carson|43% 32% 48% 19% 47% Chris Christie|41% 32% 47% 11% 45%
Not sure|11% 12% 11% 4% 17% Not sure| 14% 12% 14% 14% 10%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|48% 54% 42% 79% 45% Hillary Clinton | 46% 60% 40% 7% 42%
Ted Cruz|42% 40% 46% 14% 40% Carly Fiorina| 40% 32% 45% 12% 43%
Not sure|11% 6% 11% 8% 14% Not sure|14% 8% 15% 10% 15%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|47% 54% 41% 78% 48% Hillary Clinton|47% 62% 39% 83% 47%
Mike Huckabee [ 42% 23% 49% 12% 37% Rand Paul | 40% 25% 47% 10% 42%
Not sure|12% 24% 10% 10% 16% Not sure|13% 13% 14% 8% 12%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 46% 58% 40% T1% 42% Hillary Clinton | 46% 53% 42% 75% 35%
Marco Rubio[43% 32% 50% 12% 43% Scott Walker | 42% 32% 48% 15% 45%
Not sure|11% 10% 10% 11% 15% Not sure|11% 15% 11% 9% 20%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|27% 31% 24% 41% 23% Martin O'Malley | 31% 38% 28% 43% 23%
Scott Walker | 39% 35% 44% 17% 35% Scott Walker | 39% 32% 43% 21% 42%
Not sure|34% 34% 32% 42%  42% Not sure|30% 30% 29% 37% 34%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|32% 37% 30% 47% 22% Jim Webb | 28% 36% 26% 42% 19%
Scott Walker | 40% 31% 44% 21% 39% Scott Walker | 39% 35% 43% 21% 38%
Not sure|28% 33% 26% 32% 39% Not sure|32% 30% 31% 37% 43%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Obama Approval
Approve|45% 58% 54% 40% 40%
Disapprove|50% 31% 43% 56% 56%
Not sure| 5% 11% 4% 4% 4%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|31% 20% 24% 37% 34%
Unfavorable|32% 36% 37% 28% 31%
Not sure(37% 44% 39% 34% 36%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|25% 30% 26% 24% 24%
Unfavorable|53% 27% 50% 61% 54%
Not sure[22% 43% 23% 16% 22%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable[27% 24% 21% 30% 28%
Unfavorable[46% 36% 52% 44% 48%
Not sure|[27% 40% 26% 26% 24%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|25% 23% 24% 25% 28%
Unfavorable|51% 45% 58% 52% 45%
Not sure{24% 31% 18% 24% 26%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Chafee Favorability
Favorable|10% 17% 12% 9% 9%
Unfavorable[33% 28% 33% 33% 35%
Not sure[57% 55% 56% 57% 57%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|43% 58% 47% 39% 38%
Unfavorable|51% 34% 44% 56% 56%
Not sure| 6% 8% 9% 5% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|24% 25% 22% 25% 24%
Unfavorable|33% 23% 36% 33% 36%
Not sure[42% 52% 42% 42% 40%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|32% 29% 29% 32% 36%
Unfavorable[46% 40% 52% 47% 43%
Not sure{22% 31% 19% 21% 22%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|32% 40% 39% 29% 28%
Unfavorable|46% 34% 46% 49% 48%
Not sure[22% 26% 16% 22% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|24% 30% 24% 24% 22%
Unfavorable|35% 30% 36% 36% 37%
Not sure[40% 40% 40% 40% 41%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Webb Favorability
Favorable|12% 20% 12% 10% 11%
Unfavorable[26% 20% 24% 28% 29%
Not sure[62% 60% 64% 62% 60%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|13% 25% 18% 10% 9%
Unfavorable|31% 30% 24% 33% 34%
Not sure[56% 45% 57% 57% 57%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|37% 35% 35% 36% 40%
Unfavorable|36% 18% 43% 37% 36%
Not sure[27% 48% 22% 27% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Walker Favorability
Favorable|29% 24% 25% 31% 33%
Unfavorable|35% 25% 42% 34% 36%
Not sure[36% 50% 34% 35% 31%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|45% 67% 45% 41% 42%
Jeb Bush|41% 21% 34% 47% 46%
Not sure{14% 13% 21% 12% 12%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|46% 67% 49% 42% 43%
Ben Carson|43% 19% 40% 48% 47%
Not sure{11% 14% 11% 10% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|48% 63% 49% 44% 46%
Ted Cruz(42% 26% 35% 47% 46%
Not sure|[11% 11% 16% 9% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|47% 68% 46% 42% 44%
Mike Huckabee|42% 21% 37% 46% 48%
Not sure(12% 11% 17% 11% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|46% 68% 46% 41% 44%
Marco Rubio[43% 19% 42% 47% 50%
Not sure{11% 13% 12% 12% 7%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|45% 62% 47% 40% 43%
Chris Christie[41% 24% 38% 46% 45%
Not sure{[14% 14% 15% 14% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton [46% 63% 50% 41% 44%
Carly Fiorina|40% 23% 36% 45% 43%
Not sure(14% 14% 14% 14% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|47% 65% 49% 43% 43%
Rand Paul|40% 21% 39% 44% 44%
Not sure(13% 15% 12% 14% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|46% 65% 48% 42% 44%
Scott Walker|42% 22% 38% 47% 48%
Not sure{11% 13% 15% 11% 8%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|27% 27% 28% 26% 26% Martin O'Malley|31% 32% 33% 29% 30%
Scott Walker[39% 31% 33% 42% 44% Scott Walker[39% 32% 31% 43% 45%
Not sure[34% 42% 39% 32% 30% Not sure|30% 36% 36% 28% 25%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|32% 34% 34% 31% 33% Jim Webb [28% 24% 29% 28% 32%
Scott Walker|40% 30% 31% 43% 45% Scott Walker|39% 32% 34% 42% 44%
Not sure[28% 36% 34% 26% 21% Not sure|32% 44% 38% 30% 25%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|45%  43% 54% Favorable|25% 23% 34%
Disapprove|50% 53% 36% Unfavorable|51%  55% 36%
Not sure| 5% 4% 10% Not sure[24%  22% 30%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable[31%  34% 20% Favorable | 10% 9% 15%
Unfavorable[32%  32% 32% Unfavorable|33%  34% 27%
Not sure[37%  34% 48% Not sure|[57%  56% 58%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Christie Favorability

Favorable [ 25%

Unfavorable|53%

Not sure|22%

22% 36%
59% 26%
18% 38%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Cruz Favorability

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|43%  40% 54%
Unfavorable|51%  55% 33%
Not sure| 6% 5% 12%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

24%
33%

26% 17%
36% 24%

Favorable[27% 28% 23%

Unfavorable|46%  48% 38%

Not sure|27%  25% 39%
Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

32%
46%

33% 30%
48% 38%

Not sure|42%  39% 59%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

13%
31%

11% 23%
33% 22%

Not sure|22% 20% 31%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32%
46%
22%

30% 39%
50% 33%
20% 28%

Not sure|56% 56% 55%
Mode
Base |Phone]|Internet

Rubio Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

37%
36%
27%

37% 36%
39% 24%

24% 41%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|24%
Unfavorable|35%
Not sure|40%

25% 22%
36% 31%
39% 47%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Webb Favorability

Favorable|12%
Unfavorable|26%
Not sure|62%

10% 18%
28% 19%
61% 64%

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Walker Favorability

Favorable|29%  31% 21%
Unfavorable|35% 37% 26%
Not sure[36% 31% 53%

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton [45%  43% 53%
Jeb Bush[41% 44% 28%
Not sure|[14%  13% 19%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Carson

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Christie

Hillary Clinton|46%  44% 59%

Ben Carson|43% 47% 25%

Not sure|11% 9% 17%
Mode

Base [Phone]|Internet

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

48%
42%
11%

46% 54%
45% 26%
8% 20%

Hillary Clinton

Chris Christie|41%  44% 30%

Not sure

45%  43% 52%

14% 13% 18%

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Clinton/Fiorina

Hillary Clinton
Carly Fiorina

Not sure

46%  44% 58%
40%  43% 24%
14%  13% 18%
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survey of 1,129 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|[47%  44% 59% Hillary Clinton [47%  45% 56%
Mike Huckabee|42%  45% 27% Rand Paul|40%  44% 26%
Not sure|[12% 11% 14% Not sure[13% 12% 18%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|46%  44% 53% Hillary Clinton [46%  45% 53%
Marco Rubio|43%  47% 29% Scott Walker|42%  47% 24%
Not sure|11% 9% 18% Not sure(11% 9% 23%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee[27%  28% 20% Martin O'Malley [31%  32% 25%
Scott Walker|39%  42% 29% Scott Walker[39%  41% 31%
Not sure[34%  30% 52% Not sure|[30% 27% 44%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|32%  35% 23% Jim Webb [28%  31% 19%
Scott Walker|40%  42% 28% Scott Walker|39%  42% 30%
Not sure[28%  23% 48% Not sure[32% 27% 51%
June 11-14, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,129 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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